1525384

21CT 14047 SB 1. AITES (No Warrant) 3. Request for Warrant 1. TIVENILE TO THE PROPERTY OF CORRESPONDED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH

TOE	TS Number	<i>y</i> t			7	ARR	ESI/NC	JIIC	E TO AP	FEAR		5. Arrest 2. N.T.A		equest for weather Re	eferral	1 "	UVENILE	_
L				Agency Name							Agency I	Legart No	umber (N.T.A.'s only 2021-009	721				
14	ency ORI Number 0:	500200		Boca I	Raton Poli	ce Depar	tment				3 1	2	If Weapon Seizo	4			Multiple Clearance	\neg
	arge Type: eck as many	1. Felony			Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemean	_	5. Ordinance 6. Other						Enter Type [INAR	MED		Indicator	\dashv
1	apoly.	2. Traffic I							Location of	Offense (B	usiness Nam	e, Addre I VI)	ss) , BOCA RA	1TON	i. FL 33	431		
Ľ	4550 N QC	CEAN BL	VD, 4550	N OCE	AN BLVD,	BOCA R	ATON, I Booking Ti	FL me	Jail Date	NUC	CAIND	1	ail Time	Locatio	10 of Acusese		~	
	ue of Arrest 08/21/		Time of Arre	St P0	oking Date 08/21/202		01:	_	0	8/21/2			01:59	_	ESTWA!	Y TOWING	<u></u>	-
l N	Con Steel M	i della)						Δ1	ias:		^	lias (Nan	ne, DOB, Soc. Sec. 6	, Etc.)				
		TI, CHRIS	TOPHE	Sex D	MADEUS ate of Birth		Height		Veight	Eye C		- I	Hair Color	78.7	Complex	ion LIGHT	Build Mediu	um
Į v		merican Indian Priestal/Asian	\ W \	M	04/13/1	995	6'02		<u> 160</u>		GREE!	Leligion	BROW	/IN	Indicatio	n of:	J , 🗷 ,,,	一
8	- Black O - O cars, Marks, Tatoos	, Unique Physical	Features (Locatio	m, Type, Desc	ription)					1		NON	<u> </u>		Drug In	Meuce	3 N° 🗆 °	<u>" </u>
ļ.	ocal Address (Stree	et. Apt. Number)			City)		(State)		(Zip)			Phor	(954) 515-	7051	1, City 2, Count	3. Florida		3
	1941 NE	51 ST 31,	FORT L	AUDER	DALE, FL	33308	(State)		(Zip)			Phot	nc		Address	Source		
ľ	crmanent Address	(Street, Apt. Numb	≈) FORT L		RDALE, FI	33308	(4)					Pho	(954) 515-	7051	Occupa	FL I	JL	\dashv
\	Ausiness Address (P	Varne, Street)	<u> </u>		(City)		(State)		(Zip)			Pho	nc					
ŀ	O/L Number, State			Soc Se	c Number		INS Number			P	iace of Birth	(City. St	nte)		itizenship US			1
l	C230	11095133	0 / FL						Race	Sex	PUMP Date of B	_	BEACH,			3. Felony	☐ 5. Ja	wentle
	Co-Defendant Nam	ic (Last, First, Mide	ile)						Name						2. At Large	4. Misdemo	anor 5. Ju	
9	Co-Defendant Nam	e (Last, First, Mid	dle)						Race	Sex	Date of B	inth				3. Folony 4. Misdense		i came
						Name (Last	, First, Middle)		<u></u>							Residence Pho		
, [Parent Legal Custodia	Other:									A					Business Phon	ć	
۷	Address (Street, A				(Cit	y)		(S	tate)	(Zip)		lacksquare						
E	Notified by: (Nam								Date			ine	JUVENILE 1. Han	fled/Proce	ssed within	2. TOT JAC	. }	
l ! L	reaction of . (read								Date	-	1	ime	Dep	artment at	ad Rolcased	3. Incarcerat	<u> </u>	
Е	Released To: (Na	me)				Relationship											Grade	
ĺ	The above	address was	provided b	ру 🗆 с	lefendant an	d/or □ d	lefendant's	pare	nts.		Scho	ol Attend	led					
	The child o	nd/or naten	rwas tola t	D KEED U	e Juvenile C of address.	ourt Clerk	s Office	A		y Crime?	Desc	ription of	Property				Value of Proper	uì.
	(Phone 300	-2320) INIO	THEC OF ALL	y change	No:		A		<u></u>	ස X	_				P. Paraphers	nafia/ U. Uni	:00V3	
С	Drug Activity	S. Sell	R. Smuggle			Manufacture/	Z. Other		N. Ñ	Type /A	C. Co	rbiturate caine	M. Marijuan	4	P. Parapuers Equipme S. Synthetic	nt Z. Oth		
O	N. N/A P. Possess	B. Buy T. Traffic	D. Deliver E. Use		Distribute	Cultivate			^^^	mphetamin	e E. He	toin	O Opium/D Statute Violatio				or ORD#	
c	Charge Descripti	ion			<u> </u>								316.193				4	/
H		UNDER I	NFLUE!	VCE AL	Offense #		Counts		tic Violence	Warrant /	Capias Nurr	ber				Bond	$\gamma \backslash \mathcal{T}$	
R C E	Ding Activity	N			2021	-0097 <u>31</u>		Ш	y 🔀 N				Statute Violatio	n Numbe	ſ	Violation	of ORD #	
G	Charge Descript	ion									N					Bond		
16	Draw Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit		Offense #		Counts		nic Violence Y N	Wastant /	Capias Non	10°51						
É													Statute Violati	os Nambi	ar .	Violation	of ORD#	
19	Charge Descript	OON					- 12	D	stic Violence	Warrant	Capias Nut	nber				Bond		
	Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	,	Officese #		Counts		Y DN					-		Medication	Deformities C] Inimri
ľ	Health / Appare	ent Physical Condit	ion of Defendant							Any kno Explain:	wledge of the	followi	ig: L. Menta	≀ LJEs	cape Risk L	Medication L	Determines —	
١,	FAIR				ed to Parent/Guardi	•n 🗖	T.O.T. County		PROPERTY - R	ceived By		1	Released By	010		Released To		
ŀ	Check which ap		eleased O.R. asted Bond		County Mental Hea			Į.	J. CASAS		ime Transp	$\overline{}$	J. CASAS	810		1101 65		
	Transported By								Date Transporte						و الله	(3)		
ŀ	J. CASA	45 818	NO 1 M	andatory	appearance	in court			Location (Court	Room)	200 W	4tlm	ntic Ave De	irav i	Beach, 1	FL 33444		
١	INST	RUCTION	NO 2 - Yo	on need n	ot appear in	Court			Court Date and	Time				(- 13	
١	. I		L	e emuset an	mnly with it	structions :	on Page 2.			09/2	0/2021	08:.	<u> 30:00</u>	 -	<u> </u>		No.	
	T LAGRES TO	O APPEAR AT	THE TIME A	ND PLACE	DESIGNATED	TO ANSWER	THE OFFE	NSE C	HARGED OR	TO PAY	THE FIN	E SUBS	SCRIBED. I UN INTEMPT OF CO	DER ST	AND THAT NO A WARR	ANT	Pho	
١	~ II wa i fin.	J.Y FAIL TO A	PPEAK BEFU	THE C	OURT AS REQ	JURED BY TH	IS NOTICE	IO AP	PEAK, IRAI	IMVI	LILLDS		ATEMPT OF CO	7 F	37		Availa	able
ļ	P FOR MY A	RREST SHALL	, DE 1330ED.	y N										نــــ	3 [N	= 1	-	
	A		Signature	of Batendan	or Juvenile and	Parent/Custoo	lian)						Date Signed		n <u>17</u>	<u>: '</u>	kadil	.
	HOLD for Ot	her Agency				Signature of	yresting of Top	<u>.</u>				N	ame Verification (Pr	noted by	Inda -	2/1	c et	4
İ	â					Name of Arro	sting Officer (Pr	nint)			I.D. #	一	(PRINK)	TU	וצי וואן	r · Cel	ات سن	[] AGE
	ψ\ □ t	Dangerous Suikidel	Cther	d Arrest		CASAS	, <i>J</i>			.D. #	818	\dashv			_		1	1 of
	N Intake Design		I.D.		Pouch #	J. CAS				318	BRP		Witness here if subj	ct signed	with an "X".			
	L1 ZT	1.1			1	J. U/10/												
	L				. D AG				RECORD:	_	JAIL	فتبا	CRIME AN	IAI V	SIS E	P. I. O.	DEFE	NDA

	OSTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDA			VIT 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Caples 1				
D		gency Name BOCA RATON P	OUTCE DEDART	1	y Report Number 2 2021-	009731			
I	Charge Type: 1 Felony	3. Miedemeanor	5. Ordinance	MENI 3	Special Not			-	
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	2 4. Traffic Misdemean	nor 6. Other			Race Sex	Oate of Birth	-	
-	COCCETTI, CHRISTOPH	IER JAN AMADE				WM	04/13/1995		
Ë	Charge Description 316.193(1A) DUI			Charge Description				l	
RGE	Charge Description			Charge Description					
8	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race Sex	Date of Birth	\dashv	
٧	State Of Florida				Tour		11		
C T	Local Address (Street, Apl. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		ddress Source	1	
- 14	Business Address (Name, Street)	(Chy)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	7	ccupation		
	The undersigned cartifies and sweers that The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my confessed to		was	observed by	that he/she say	w the arrested	who to		
	admitting to the below facts. On the21 day ofA	ugust 20		(Specifically include fac		, -	y (described) investigation.	\Box	
P									
ROBABL	According to the caller, a U-Haul van had hit a sign in Deerfield Beach and was driving all over the road. The caller also stated that the van was stopping in the middle of the road and also driving off the road. Lastly, the caller advised BRPD communications that the vehicle kept going into the bike lane and then into oncoming traffic.								
E CAUSE S	I was able to catch up to the caller and the U-Haul van on N Ocean Blvd as they approached NW Spanish River Blvd. Immediately after placing my unmarked BRPD vehicle behind the U-Haul van (AZ - AL07993), I observed the van swerving in and out of the northbound lane. I witnessed the van cross the double solid yellow lines in the center of the roadway and also drive in the bicycle lane and on the grass. I also noticed that the van was applying its brakes at random times when there were no vehicles in front of								
A T E								1	
N N N N	I approached the vehicle from the driver's side and made contact with the driver, Christopher Coccetti (FL DL). Coccetti appeared drowsy, his eyes were red, and his eyelids were droopy. I also observed that Coccetti's speech was slurred when he spoke.								
	I asked Coccetti who was at the beach and traveling northbound located.	d was on his d, and Hillsh	way to Hillso ooro Blvd is I	oboro. It show located to the	uld be not a south of	ted that f where	t Coccetti was we were		
Ļ	According to Coccet		ot sick or in	jured, he did	not limp	, and he	e felt		
402-Z-	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBE BEFORE A		JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG3 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 20	23 SIGNATURE	ARRESTING / INVE	STIGATING OF	FICER		
NISTRATI	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	2021	¹⁷ Bollded through 1st State In	casi	S, JAVIER OF OFFICER (PLE)		PAGE		
VE	1	·			08/21/202 DATE	1	1 or	f 3	

CRIME ANALYSIS

P. I. O.

	OBTS Number			PROBABLE CAUSE A		1. Arrest		for Warrant	1	JUVE	NIF
۸				SUPPLEMENT		2. N.T.A.	4. Reques	t for Capies			
٥	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Адепсу Кери	ort Number					,
M	FL 0500200	BOCA R	ATON PO	LICE DEPARTMEN	7 3 2	2021	<u>-0097</u>	<u> 31 </u>			
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	☐ 3. Mia	demegnor	5. Ordinance		Special N	Votes:	-			
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Tre	ffic Misdemeanor	6. Other		ļ					
D	Name (Leet, First, Middle)			Alies			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	1	
F	COCCETTI, CHRISTOP	<u>HER JAN</u>	I AMADEL	JS			W	<u> </u>	04/13	<u>3/1995</u>	
	comfortable walking	in the	sneake	rs he was weari	ng. Coccetti	also	state	d he	was	not	
Ì	diabetic or epilept										
1	corrected by glasse										101
	or consume any drug										
				•					A		
	Based on the caller	`s sta	tements.	Coccetti`s dri	ving pattern	, mv c	bserv	zatio	ns of	:	
	Coccetti, and the t										een
	operating a vehicle										
	controlled substance									_	
	Standardized Field										
			-,								
	The first exercise	was Un	rizontal	Care Westsomus	T administ	ered t	the in	/ hetrn	ction	ns and	1
	Coccetti stated tha										
P	head during the exe		ider a coo	u. Coccecti swa	yeu in a cir	Cular	mo cr.	,,, e,,,	G MOV	, e.c. 111	
R	head during the exe	TCIBU.									
0	The second exercise		ha Wall	and Moone Toda	inistand th	a inet		one	bae		
A											
В	demonstrated how it										
╏╏	missed heel-to-toe				for balance,	COOK	an 1	IGOLL	acc n	IUMDQE	OI
٦	steps, and made an	ımprop	er turn.								
c	The third exercise				Sighanad tha				-d		
Ā										2	
s	demonstrated how the exercise should be completed. Coccetti stated he understood.										
Ε	Coccetti swayed, used his arms for balance, and put his foot down during the exercise.										
	The fourth exercise		L. 8:	n to Nano T se	-firmed that	Conn	atti 1	rnew	hie 1	left f	·rom
S	1										
Ä	administered the in	-									
יַ	L-R-L-R-R-L.	18 Crucc	TOUR ALLO	COCCECCT STATE	d lie miders		riie pe	X C CG2.	** ****	•	
Į,	l - - · · · · · · · · ·	a chan	ge to be	orin the secuence	e. Coccetti	raise	d his	righ	t har	nd and	1
E	placed his finger of										
N	that I could begin					, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		5			
Ι.	L - No obvious issu	-	4								
l	R - No obvious issu										
l	L - Initially misse		tip of h	is nose and the	n reposition	ed his	s fin	ger t	o the	e cori	rect
	location.										
l	R - No obvious issu	les.									
l	R - No obvious issu	ies.									
	L - No obvious issu										
	The Coccettil exerc										sage
	of 30 seconds using	g a sto	pwatch,	administered th	e instruction	ons and	d con	duct e	d the	8	
	exercise. Coccetti	estima	ted the	passage of 30 s	econds in 2	7 seco	nds.	Durin	ig th:	is tir	ne I
	observed that Cocce	etti ha	d body t	remors and eye.	id tremors.						
â	SWORN AND SUBSOBIES DEFORE	. ME		JOSHUA BELL	7)	QIC.)			
M	/ Noa.		(A)	MY COMMISSION #GG346000	SIGNATURE OF ARR	ESTING / IN	VESTIGAT	ING OFFI	CER	-	
Į,	MOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	COUPTABLE	CIN CINC	EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023							
Ĭ	NOTART PUBLIC / CLERK OF			Bonded through 1st State Insurance		JAVIER				_	
ACM - N - STRATE	08/21	./2021 ATE				OFFICER (PL		71)			PAGE
K	:	NIE			30	721/20 DATE	21			_	2 of 3
116	all										

To	BTS Number		PI	ROBABLE CAUSE A				Arrest	3. Request	for Warra		JUVEN	ILE
۸L				SUPPLEMEN		ncv Re	port N	z. N.T.A.	4. rasques	a tot Capita		L	
D A	genoy CRI Number <i>FL 0500200</i>	Agency Name	TON POL	ICE DEPARTME	L -	3 1			-0097	<i>'31</i>			
, t		3 Misde		5 Ordinance				Special N	lotes:				
l c	harps Type: 1. Felony heck as many s apply. 2. Traffic Felony	🛣 4. Traffic	c Misdemeanor	6. Other			_	<u> </u>		I gov	Date of Bir		-
	eme (Lasi, Firsi, Middle)			Alias					Race	Sex M		 .3/1 <u>995</u>	1
4	COCCETTI, CHRISTOF	HER JAN	<u>AMADEUS</u>		<u></u>					1 1 1	<u> </u>	0,100	
PR	Based on the total: Coccetti was opera- chemical or control 316.193(1a). Coccetti was trans- where PBSO Breath asked to provide a Coccetti initially informed Coccetti provided two breat test. Once again, sample. I informed asked if he could blood test and he constitutional war attorney present. Upon exiting the h wanted to provide refusal was captured	ported to Operator breath asked wo of implication Coccetti Coccetti provide agreed to mings (Moreath teach asked woods)	ehicle wistances. o Palm Be Bell (## sample for hat would consers of .00 asked which is of imp a blood to providizanda)	each County SI 8656) conducte or the purpose d happen if he nt and he agre 0 and .000. I hat would hap lied consent sample. I the e a blood sam and refused t	placed un neriff's of ed the BA's of determined sed to suf- then ask- pen if he a second n request ple. Cocco o answer	off Transibolish to both ed re- timed any is	r a since coom in the coordinate of the coordina	DUI a producto a scett sed set course at course uest:	Tes ccedu ts al de a brea ti to pr this ccet then ions	ting res. coho brea th t sub ovid time ti s info with	Faci Cocc Cocc con th sa est. mit t e a u , Coc ubmit rmed out a	F.S.S lity etti w tent. mple. Coccet to a ur irine toto a of his in	as I ti ine
	AND DE INSCRIPE DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACT	DE ME						De C	<u> </u>				
~C3	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED STATE	RE ME		JOSHUA BELL				De la) 18				
CD2-	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED 69 FO	PRE ME		MY COMMISSION #GG3468	08 SIGNATUR	6F	ARRE	STING) ()	ATING O	FFICER		
N I	NOPKRY PUBLIC / CLERK	200		VIY COMMISSION #GG3468 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023	nce C	ASA	\S,]	AVIE	R (8	18)	FFICER		
ADMIAISTE	NOPARY PUBLIC / CLERK	OF COURT / OFF		MY COMMISSION #GG3468	nce C	ASA	\S,]	AVIE		18)	FFICER		PAGE
N I	NOPARY PUBLIC / CLERK	200		VIY COMMISSION #GG3468 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023	nce C	ASA AME	\S,]	AVIE	R (8 PLEASE P 021	18)	FFICER		PAGE 3 OF 3

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

, OFFICER JAVIER CASAS	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,					
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)						
am a member of BOCA RATON POLICE SER						
	enforcement agency)					
or affirm that on or about the 21ST day of AUGUS	$T_{,20} = 21_{,at} = 0116_{,p.M} = AM.$					
DRIVER CHRISTOPHER JAN A						
	R MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME					
DL# C230110951330 , state of	FLORIDA , was placed under lawful arrest for					
the offense of DUI	by OFFICER JAVIER CASAS and					
issued Citation # A6LQEBE	(Name of Arresting Officer)					
That on or about the 21ST day of AUGUS	Γ _{,20} 21 ,at 0246 □ P.M □ A.M.					
in PALM BEACH County,						
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substatest(s) would result in the suspension of his or her drivest for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her drivest submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year	Informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such the privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, oving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she had to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver					
	Corportional Officer					
JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance	TARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:					
	Signature of Attesting Officer					
(AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title					
me this 21 day of August, 20 21,	Date					
who is personally known to me or who has produced KAOWA Notary Public	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit.					

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-098248	PBSO ZONE
AGENCY CASE # 32-2021-009731	CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 0045 DATE	08/21/2021 DAY
THE THE NAME COCCETTI CHRISTOPHER J	RACE W SEX M
HGT 6'02 WGT 160	DOB 04/13/1995
LOCATION 4550 N OCEAN BLVD, BOCA RATO	N, FL, 33431
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID J. CASAS	DDDN
DIVISION: SPSV - DUI	NOTIFIED BY COMMO YES
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0159
	ARREST TIME 0116
BREATH RESULTS:	
1) .000	
2),000	
REFUSED	
TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	

TESTING OFFICER'S ID 8656 PBSO VIDEOTAPE # N/A

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: BRPC)
SUBJECT: COCCETTI, CHRISTOPHER JUN AMADEUS CASE NUMBER:	21-098248
DATE: Aug 21, 2021 VIDEO DVD NU	MBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 0222 ENDING TIME:	0236
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) 000 TIME 0227 A.M.⊠ P.M. 2) 000	D TIME 0230 A.M.⊠ P.M.□
3) N/A TIME XX A.M. P.M. 4) N/A	TIME XX A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656	Y
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLURRED	
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE	
CLOTHING: BLACK TEE SHIRT, BLUE JEAN SHORTS, RED SHOES	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: ALLERGIC TO PEANUTS	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY	
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBS	SERVATION AT 0159 HOURS

A/O READ I.C / SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD / SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS / SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESULTS

A/O REQUESTED A URINE SAMPLE / SUBJECT ASKED WHAT IF HE DOES NOT PROVIDE A URINE SAMPLE

A/O READ I.C AND EXPLAINED / SUBJECT ACKNOWLEDGED HE UNDERSTOOD I.C AND STATED HE WOULD LIKE TO PROVIDE A BLOOD SAMPLE

A/O REQUESTED A BLOOD SAMPLE / SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD PROVIDE A BLOOD SAMPLE

A/O READ RIGHTS / SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS AND REQUESTED A LAWYER

VIDEO ENDED

AFTER LEAVING THE BREATH TESTING ROOM SUBJECT CHANGED HIS MIND AND STATED HE WOULD NOT PROVIDE A URINE SAMPLE OR A BLOOD SAMPLE.

A/O DOCUMENTED THE REFUSAL ON HIS BODY WORN CAMERA

REFUSAL TIME 0246 HOURS



SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. of the. If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

SUBJECT:	tich a man A	CASE NUMBER:	
:		AND ANSWER	
AM NOW GOING TO AS NONE OF THE FOLLOW	SK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH TH VING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.	HESE RIGHTS IN MIND, Y	OU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
WERE YOU OPERATING	G A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME	OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT	?
WHERE WERE YOU GO	DING?		
WHAT STREET OR HIG	HWAY WERE YOU ON?		4
DIRECTION OF TRAVE	L? WHERE DID YOU START		
WHAT TIME DID YOU S	TART? WHAT	TIME IS IT NOW?	
WHAT IS TODAY'S DAT	E?WHAT DA	AY OF THE WEEK IS IT? _	
WHAT COUNTY AND C	ITY ARE YOU IN NOW?		<u> </u>
WHEN DID YOU LAST E	AT? W	/HAT DID YOU EAT?	
WHAT HAVE YOU BEE	N DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HO	OURS?	
HOW MUCH DO YOU W	EIGH? HAVE YOU	BEEN DRINKING?	WHAT?
HOW MUCH?	WHERE?	WITH WHOM	1 ?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE	YOUR FIRST DRINK?	AND YOUR LAST	DRINK?
	ME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?		
CAN YOU FEEL THE E	FFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?	ARE YOU UNDER	THE INFLUENCE?
			V MUCH?
WHAT?	WHERE?	W	HEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK	ARE YOU IN?	WHE	EN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PH	YSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES?	WHAT?	
ARE YOU SICK OR INJ	URED? WHAT'S WR	ONG?	
WERE YOU IN AN ACCI	DENT TODAY?		
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY	DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUA	NA TODAY?	WHEN?
			WHY?
			WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:	FALSE TEETH?		
DO YOU HAVE ANY PR	OBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT A	RE NOT CORRECTED BY	GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULI	N? IF SO, WHEN WAS Y	YOUR LAST INJECTION? _	
HAVE YOU EVER HAD	A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHE	ER STATE? W	HERE?
INTERVIEWER: THE WHI	TE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSM	IV PINK - CENTRAL RE	CORDS GOLD JAIL

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ins		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				ī
al Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ð			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021020833	Date: 8/22/2021
Booking Number: 2021020055	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557